CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution: Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
¥ FBC Engineering 77469

Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge .

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

¥ FBC Purchasing
¥ Contractor

 Consultant

PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER .... 1

Stella Road (20116) DATE oo 05/16/2025
CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NUMBER ................ 20116
Texas Sterling Construction Co BID NUMBER ..........ccccvvvnnne. B24-076
20810 FERNBUSH LANE CONTRACT DATE .....ccccvvvunn.... 09/10/2024
The contract is changed as follows: FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 246286

Relocate Fiber Line

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) $6,412,843.34
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $6,412,843.34
The (Contract Sum) will be M increased or O decreased or [ unchanged by
this Change Order in the amount of $ 20,200.20
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 6,433,043.54

The Contract Time willbe O increased or O decreased or M unchanged by 0 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order thereforeis [0 changedor M unchangedto  10/22/2025

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By:

(Signature)

DATE:

Report Generated on 05/16/2025 4:11 PM

- ; Page 1 of 2
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code 20116 Report Run Date 05/16/2025

Project Name Stella Road (20116) Change Order Date 05/16/2025

Contract Number CN-1 Original Contract Amount 6,412,843.34

Contractor Texas Sterling Construction Co Current Contract Amount 6,412,843.34

Change Order Number 1 Net Change This Order 20,200.20

Short Description Relocate Fiber Line Contract Amount After Change 6,433,043.54

Container Line No. [ltem Description Unit Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $

No Container  No Container
68 Relocate Fiber @ Detention Pond LS 1.0000 20,200.20 20,200.20
Container Total 20,200.20
Grand Total 20,200.20

Report Generated on 05/16/2025 4:11 PM Page 2 of 2

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



Reference:  Project: Stella Rd
Owner: Fort Bend County

Subject: Pricing Proposal

Dear Mr. Baker,

TSC is pleased to provide pass-through pricing as requested for the fiber relocation at the
detention pond. The cost to perform this work is $20,200.20. This work will not be included in
the one year warranty provided by TSC. PS Lightwave will need to provide a warranty directly

to FBC. Please refer to the summary included.

Should you wish to discuss this, please contact me via email at martin.carranza@strlco.com or by
phone at 281-821-9091 (O) or 281-723-2754 (C).

Sincerely,

Martin Carranza, P.E.
Project Manager

TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION CO.

20810 FERNBUSH ¢ HOUSTON, TEXAS 77073 « (281) 821-9091 * FAX (281) 821-2995




Stella Rd

Fiber Relocation

Description Unit Unit Qty. Total OVTM Cost Cost
Price Hours FACTOR Summary
TSC Labor
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Sub-total Labor T $0.00
80% Labor Burden $0.00
15% Labor Markup(Direct only) $0.00
Total Labor $0.00
TSC Material
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Sub-total Materail $0.00
25% Material Markup $0.00
Total Material $0.00
ITSC Equipment
$0.00
$0.00
Sub-total Equipment — $0.00
15% Equipment Markup $0.00
Total Equipment $0.00
'Subcontractor
PS Lightwave Relocation $18,182.00 LS 1 $18,182.00
$0.00
Sub-total Subcontractor T $18,182.00
15% Subcontractor Markup $1,818.20
Total Subcontractor $20,000.20
~$20,000.20
1% Bond $200.00
| $20,200.20 LS 1 $20,200.20]

5/16/2025



(’ P u R E ] P E E D
5959 Corporate Dr. - Suite 3300
Houston, TX 77036
Phone: 832-615-8000 Fax: 713.510.1650

Quote Prepared: 01/16/2025

Quote Expires: 04/01/2025
To: Lee Powell

Lee.Powell@fortbendcountytx.gov
FORT BEND COUNTY
500 Liberty St

RICHMOND, TX 77469 Lead Time: 25 Business Days

346 4816155
Sales Executive Quote ID Quote Description
David Caddle Conduit and fib | ion d he D .
832-615-7721 Qr-24452/1 onduit and fiber re| o;a::\:n ue to the Detention
dcaddle@pslightwave.com
NON-RECURRING MONTHLY
QrTYy TERM ITEM DESCRIPTION ALOC/ZLOC COST* RECURRING COST*
1.00 One Time Condt'.ut and fiber optic cable relocation - 3737 Bamore Rd $18,182.00 $0.00
Charge one-time charges
*Pricing is subject to applicable taxes & fees. TOTAL NRC $18,182.00
TOTAL MRC $0.00

Special Instructions:

Relocation/lowering of the Fort Bend County 4" conduit between the Transportation Office and the Bulk Fuel Yard utilized
for the delivery of telecommunications services.

PS Lightwave shall replace the existing conduit with a new 4" conduit with three one-inch innerducts, repull fiber optic
cable and migrate the existing telecommunication services to the Transportation Building in the new conduit.

PS Lightwave shall be below 89' elevation per the requirements of the architect for the detention pond.

The one-time non-recurring cost is $18,182.00. PS Lightwave shall invoice upon notice to proceed.

*Signature: *Print Name:
X
*Title: *Date:

By signing above, | represent that | have the authority to accept this Quote on behalf of the above referenced Company.
Please review, Service Level Agreement and Acceptable Use policy at www.pslightwave.com. This Quote (including pricing) shall remain in effect until the printed
expiration date, the parties enter into a fully executed binding contract or PS Lightwave withdraws the quote, whichever occurs first.

24x7x365 Customer Support: 832-615-8000 | support@pslightwave.com
GREAT CONNECTIONS HAPPEN HERE™
Fiber Solutions for: Internet B Ethernet B VolP B Private Networks H Dark Fiber
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!
Confidential & Proprietary - Not For General Distribution



	p12-co-texas-sterling-stella-20116
	P12-co-backup
	Proposal Cover Letter
	Utility Relocation
	Worksheets
	Dowel on Curb


	proposal-ps-lightwave-fiber-relo-stella-20116


